

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CrIM No. 1057/2026 in
CRM (M) No. 462/2026
CrIM No. 1058/2026**

Mohammad Jabbar Mir & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
None.**

V/s

Union Territory of J&K through Police Station Chadoora & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

21.07.2026

01. There is no representation on behalf of the Petitioners.
02. In the interests of justice, adjourned.
03. List again on 28th of July, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

July 21st, 2026

"TAHIR"