

02
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1057/2026) IN CRM(M) 462/2026
CrIM(1058/2026))

MOHAMMAD JABBAR MIR AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R A Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION CHADOORA AND
ANOTHER Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

28.07.2026

CrIM No. 1057/2026:

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the requirement of filing certified copy of FIR No. 08/2026 is dispensed with. The petitioner shall file the same within one week.

CrIM disposed of.

CRM (M) No. 462/2026:

Issue notice to the respondents.

Notice be sent to respondent No. 1 through Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Dy. AG. Notice be sent to respondent No. 2 through concerned Police Station.

Status with regard to the investigation be furnished by next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.07.2026

Aasif